STE 312/04/02	12-16-2002
SUBSTITUTE FORM PTO-1595 DEC 1 L 2002 BRECORDATION FORM C	
FORM PTO-1495 E D L 2002 PATENTS ONLY	
To the Honocable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please recoi 102312671
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Materials Technologies Corporation	Name: United States Air Force
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address: AFMC LO/JAZ
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 2240 B Street, Room 100
 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☑ Other Confirmatory License 	City: Wright-Patterson Air Force Base
	State: Ohio Zip: 45433-7109
Execution Date(s): November 15, 2002	
This instrument should be recorded on the governmen- tal register in accordance with 37 CFR 7.1(e)(1).	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):
08/959,387	5,936,725
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ched? □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Fredric L. Sinder	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_0
Internal Address: AFMC LO/JAZ	□ Enclosed
Street Address: 2240 B Street, Room 100	The instrument to be recorded is not an instrument
	affecting title (37 CFR 3.41(b)).
City: Wright-Patterson Air Force Base	0 D 't such and be
State: Ohio ZIP: 45433-7109	8. Deposit account number:(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Fredric L. Sinder	R 5 1 November 29, 2002
Name of person signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

PATENT REEL: 13563 FRAME: 0249

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT NAME OF CONTRACTOR CONTRACT NO. F 33615-96-C-5633 TECHNOLDGIES CORPORATION MATERIALS ACCRESS OF CONTRACTOR 57 MARYANNE DRIVE MONROE, CT 06468 TITLE OF INVENTION APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR NEWING AND INSPECTING A CIRCUMFERENTIAL SURFACE AREA OF A TEST OBJECT NAME OF INVENTOR JUHN NAZARIAN PIKE YOGESH MEHROTRA MERBERT KAPLAD SERIAL NO. US PATENT # 5,936,725 GRANTED AUG. 10,1999 The invention lacining ----ent Rights Clause =<u>AR 52.227-11</u> "Patent Rights - Retention By (identify clause by title and date) The Contra ctor (Short Form) The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights Clause included in the above Contract No. with the United States Department of the Air Force. This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application, patent and any counterpart application throughout the world, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced Patent Rights Clause. The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application. BY (signature (2001) wil TITLE PRESIDENT VICE DATE OF EXECUTION 15 NOVEMBER 2002 ATTEST Dec. 1997 TOTAL P.02

RECORDED: 12/04/2002

FAX NO. : 203 876 0700

: MOAT

PATENT REEL: 13563 FRAME: 0250